## PETITION FOR INTERMEDIATE ATTACHMENT PURSUANT TO A COOPERATIVE PLAN UNDER SECTION 66.0307 OF WISCONSIN STATUTES

The Undersigned are the authorized representatives of the owners of the territory in the Town of Burke within the territory legally described in Exhibit A and shown on the scale map on Exhibit B. The Tax Key Numbers for the territory to be attached are 014/0810-192-9001-0, 014/0810-192-9543-0, 014/0810-192-9110-1, 014/0810-192-9975-6 and 014/0810-192-9980-0. The Undersigned do hereby petition to attach this territory to the City of Madison from the Town of Burke, Dane County, Wisconsin. This petition for Intermediate Attachment is executed pursuant to the provisions for Immediate Attachment in Section 10 of the Final Town of Burke, Village of Deforest, City of Sun Prairie and City of Madison Cooperative Plan dated January 5, 2007.

The population of the territory to be attached is one (1) and the number of electors residing in the territory is one (1). There is one (1) dwelling unit in the territory.

The Undersigned hereby request that this attachment be approved and take effect in the manner provided for by law and that the territory be zoned pursuant to the provisions of the Cooperative Plan.

Dated: 7-3	, 2020
Definis B. Tizliani, President Owner: City of Madison, Wisconsin	
Dated:	, 2020
Mayor Satya Phodes-Conway City of Madison, Wisconsin	
City of Madison, Wisconsin	, 2020
Mayor Satya Rhodes-Conway City of Madison, Wisconsin  Dated:  Maribeth Witzel-Behl, Clerk	, 2020

Owner City of	: Madison, Wisconsin
Dated:	04.15.2020

3/80

, 2020

Mayor Satya Rhodes-Conway City of Madison, Wisconsin

Dated: <u>07/15/2020</u>, 2020

Maribeth Witzel-Behl

Maribeth Witzel-Behl, Clerk City of Madison, Wisconsin

The execution of this attachment petition by the City of Madison is authorized by Resolution 20-00461 (ID 60496), adopted by the Madison Common Council on June 16, 2020.